N
on split type
Split ferrite clam
p
Interm
ediate-frequency
cores
47
E
M
C
 F
IL
T
E
R
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
S
Non-split toroidal core for intermediate frequency range from 3 to 50MHz.
TOROIDAL CORE／KTR
● Effective for suppression both of conducted noise upto 30MHz and radiated noise over 30MHz.
● With regard to variation of size, please contact our sales department.
Feature
● Soft ferrite
Material
Part No. A B C
Impedance(Ω)
100MHz (1 Turn)
KTR-25-15-18E 25.0 15.0 18.0 ≧ 54
KTR-28-16-20E 28.0 16.0 20.0 ≧ 65
KTR-35-21-18E 34.6 20.8 18.0 ≧ 80
KTR-40-27-15E 40.6 27.4 15.0 ≧ 50
KTR-47-35-20E 47 35.0 20.0 ≧ 54
Unit:mm
　　　 1 Turn　　      2 Turn　　　  3 Turn
Impedance vs frequency